* 70

QUEENSBOROUGH OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME: SHUTO, (Tomiye) Mrs. Masaki Mike	
HOME ADDRESS: 501 Ewen Ave., New Westminster, B.C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 04045 SEX: Female AGE:	23
OCCUPATION: Houseware	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	yourself or in
BMPLOYER:	
MARRIED? Tos	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Masaki Mike 11298 , Charles	lagh !
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Blue River	All a
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN Norman (M) Gail (F)	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 501 Even Ave., New Westminster, B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 1. 7 months STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular to the second seco	culars given)
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)	

	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. Wine
t OR	CIAE LHE NYME VND VDDKEZS OK VNA BEKSON HVAING VNA INLEKEZL IN
	HORSES' LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS None
=	
109	hinawars, glassware, picture frames, books, in the house at
	secretary bash peds complete, beby chair and buggy, silv
	EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTU TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	B EVEM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	LVLE MHEKEVBOOLS OB LEVSE:
——————————————————————————————————————	ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: MY DEOLDER ON GRANNAR
 <u> </u> <u> </u> <u> </u>	ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: MY DEOLDER ON BAND:
	TATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: MY DEOLDER SALE AND ANDRESS: MY DEOLDER SALE ANDRESS: MY DEOLDER SALE AND ANDRESS: MY DEOLDER SALE ANDRESS: MY DEOLDER SALE AND ANDRESS AN
	NATIOULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: My drother Sales and of even and anothers. Bar and anothers and anothers and anothers. COATION AND DESCRIPTION: I live in my drothers. And even and even and even anothers. EMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED.
	VIVLE MHEREVBOALS OF LEASE AND REAL AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: My Drother Car Andronal Car Andronal Restaulants of Brown and Brother Brown Colonia Car Andronal Restaulants of Brown and Brother Brown Colonia Car Andronal Restaulants of Brown and Brother Brown Car Andronal Restaulants of Brown and Brother Brown Car Andronal Restaurants of Brown and Brother Brown Car Androna C

	INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.	7777 Date May 18/43.
Our File No. 172		Masak; (Mike)
Registration No. 040	Male - Female (check)	Age April 12/19/19.
Former Address //3	376. Heorgia o	U. Ch
Date Evacuated	24/57/12 Naturalized - 0	Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	Kaels, B	P
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife Name of Husband	Masaki (Miks)
Nume of Mother HAYAS	HI) Mune . Name of Father	AKAZAWA Ryosaku (1)
Requested by	Registered with	Oustodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information		

14pmil -6/49 APR 11 1949 1 Kand Al in to ... 7737 Mary to and for your printers letter considered the tell there of potential and predict of pretire will will will with me. That I go please would me job of want like to the the the Thank you Kindly Marine Liters, Marine Marine,

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 7727

October 3/45

RE: Tomiye (Mrs. Masaki) SHUTO

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in the protected area.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

WJI:LBM

W. J. Iverson

NAME 7727 Toniye (Mrs. Masaki) SHUTO 0.013 PROPERTY EXPIRATION YEAR DAY AMOUNT POLICY NO.

This File reveals that the above carried no insurance of any kind.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

N. J. Averson

NATIONAL PROPERTY.

11123 April lat. 1949. a Romaton Structure. force process and I have of photos Motod in the same of Indicate miles If these from belong to you and you wish to receive them, please inform the Custodian on or before the 15th day of May 1949, giving your full name and address for shipment. Pathing to hear from you by the above dates the Custodiam will assume that you have no interest in these goods and will dispose of them at his discretion. In addition to the goods listed as belonging to yourself and other extense, this will be distincted as of no value include evidence of ownership is submitted to the Gustodian on or before the 30th day of June 1949. We enclose a stemped, addressed envelope for your reply. lours truly. W. J. Johnstone Office of the Custodian, ¥33/88

PERSONAL PROPERTY File No. 7727 Uctober 3/45 RE: Tomiye (Mrs. Masaki) SHUTO Mrs. Tomiye SHUTO declared certain chattels referred to on the chattel summary herein and everything is accounted for. Certain items were abandoned because of their inferior quality, and list of same is given on chattel summary. 1 Box of books remains in storage. No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file. The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. Mrs. Tonkys Billed on ber J.P. form, dated May 566, 1062, declared and cond name to be. Purvise of Non-Restainable.

One we sho had not at their time received her bill from Dr. Purvise, and the have since the manner of the have since the manner of the have since the manner of the hard since the second of the second of the following in this second of the second of the hard of the second of the hard of the second of the hard of the second of the se THE COLUMN THE COURSE OF STREET, STREE

CHATTEL SOCIARY

RE: Tonive (Mrs. Masski Mike) SHDTO

Die Tohiye SSUTO declared on May 5/42 that she owned contain homeoboli effects left in the house at 501 Seen Avenue, New Westminston, Mrs. SSUTO was exacusted May 15/42 and under date of Nov. 20/42 as inventory of the chattels found by our agents at this address was substituted to her and confirmed on Nov. 20/42.

On July 6/43 a baby orib and 1 double spring maturess was delivered to Belyon & Co., New Mestminster, for shipment to dre.

Proparatory to an auction of Japanese goods, certain effects belonging to the above depends were removed to our auction rooms in the Unitarister and Survey, and sold under dates of April 21/44, and April 12/45, realizing the net sum of \$44.17 as shown in our auction theats on file. The proceeds were credited to the account of Mrs. SURIO.

There remains in our storage warehouse at the Buidhist Temple, New Testmingter, 1 box of books. All chattels disclosed have now been absoluted for and our administration in this respect is completed.

DEGLARAD	<u> PEVENYORIKO</u>	80140	SHIPPED AB	niconico
Baby bed, complete Baby shair 5 buggy	Weight bedroom suite Child's bed spring } Daby crib & mattress }	•		
Gidraceaco Gidraceaco Giarrecco	2 Boxes, contents sold	•		
Plotore Pranes Books, Stored	1 Oval picture frame			•
	1 Medicine cabinet 1 Square table	•	•	
	1 Round table 1 Kitchen obsir			
	1 Old double bed spring			

The above summery is contified to be in accordance with the information on file.

I. J/ Iserson

Catalon 1/26

CANADA DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN SOS ROYAL BANK BLOG. JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE VANCOUVER, B.C. Sept. 5/45 Mrs. Tomiye SHUTO, Registration No. 04043. KASLO, B.C. Dear Madam: We thank you for yours of the 17th ultimo and are glad that our explanation with reference to the silverware is satisfactory to you. From your letter we are not quite sure whether you desire us to remit the funds standing to your credit, but in any event, we would like to have the approval of Mr. Akasawa that the chattels in which you are both interested have been satisfactorily disposed of and credited to your mutual satisfaction. To this end will you send on to Mr. Aka awa the extra copy of this letter enclosed, and ask him to sign same and return to us. We can then comply with your wishes with respect to the remittance you request. EVACUATION SECTION Protection Department WJI:LBM Enclosure I am satisfied that the credit for the sale of chattels found at 501 Even Avenue, New Westminster, has been satisfactorily allotted to me. Mrs. Tonigo SHUTO

REGISTRATION NO. 04043 THE NO. 1987 The fellowing that tels were sold by public enetice at Surery, Back on April 12, 1925 · Lux of embedes 6 1.00 Leas Expenses 🛴 Set Proposed, Orelateda Markeys of Castoffee State Present. Br. 2-1-Inderson Extracted from Austronessing Liet No. Survey B. Renarks.

The following chartels were sold by public encilon et a transferior B. c. on herit 2, 1946

			6,00
-table			
			50.00 1.85
Ctions Done - Date Farm Dubto			0.50 0.25
linto '			

			3.500
4064	Concrete marks from		
Total Less Expenses:	(Advertisters	1,80	9 35-33
	(gordnet	6.42	
	(Excl)	200	
Net Proceeds C	redited:		9 19 11

Memoers of Custodien Staff Present. We Iverses
Entrected from Auctioneering list No. New Sectodies 9
Remarks.

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION. CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address <u>Kaslo</u> B. C.	Date April 10/44
To: The Secretary of State, ac	
capacity as Custodian, Van	couver, B.C.
I, Tomiye SHUTO	, Police Registration No.04043
hereby request you to release	to me the under-noted property
stored at	Westminator, J. C.
in possession of <u>Mrs. Booli</u>	neft
and I release you from any cla	im whereoever with respect to
such property. The	
Description of Property:	
1 bed stead, 1 spring, 1 mat	tress (double bed)
2 boxes, containing chinawar	s and silverware.
1 oval picture frame (gold ed	leine.)
Original Address 501 Even Ave	. New Westminster, B. C.
Date Evacuated to Vancouver	
Date Evacuated to Present Addr	ess <u>May 15/42</u>
Number in Family - 12 years an	d over 2
Number in Family - 5 to 11 year	rs old
Number in Family - under 5	5
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY	
I agree to pay all charges as Security Commission.	required by the British Columbia
APPROVED : BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMM	TOSTON
Per: all Maylou-	Tomuse that
47	Claiment Signs Here
These were	act skipped:
	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$

		TIE	牌	SEC	TICN
fie.	1111			1943	
File !	ю.			*****	3
Ans.					
Refer		-16	55.	-A	

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION. CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address Rasio, B. G. Date June S. 1945.	
To: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.	
I, Tomiye SHUTO , Police Registration No. hereby request you to release to me the under-noted pro- stored at 501 Even Avenue. New Westminster. B. C.	
in possession of Gustodian	
and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect such property. (Mrs. Boolineff new residing in house)	t to
Description of Property: 1 double spring mattress	
1 baby orab with spring and mattress (already packed	
Original Address 1337 East Georgia, Vancouver, B. C.	
Date Evacuated to Vancouver	
Date Evacuated to Present Address May 15, 1945	
Number in Family - 12 years and over	
Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old	
Number in Family - under 5	
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Security Commission. APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION Per: (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)	
Carlotte Commence of the Comme	
(mass goods are stored in her brother, Mr. Satoru (masswafs home.)	